* * NOTICE OF MEETING * * BOARD OF EDUCATION WORK SESSION and BUDGET WORK SESSION

MARCH 19, 2019

The Board of Education of the East Rockaway Union Free School District announces its regular monthly **Work Session** for the purpose of conducting business. The meeting will open at 5:30 pm in the Superintendent's Office. Immediately thereafter, it is anticipated that the Board will adjourn to executive session to discuss a personnel matter related to a teacher aide and teacher.

Upon conclusion of the executive session, the Board will reconvene in public in the Conference Room of the East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School at approximately 6:00 p.m. for its monthly **Work Session.**

At approximately 7:00 pm, the Board will reconvene in public for a **Budget Work Session** in the Conference Room of the East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School. Thereafter, the Board will continue with its monthly **Work Session**, if necessary.